City of Duluth it P St

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0156R Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/13/2020 In control: Public Safety

On agenda: 2/24/2020 Final action: 2/24/2020

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT WITH THE

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS FOR USE OF REAL PROPERTY NEAR THE PUBLIC SAFETY CAMPUS
FOR THE STORAGE OF IMPOUNDED VEHICLES AT THE COST OF $3,724.00 PER YEAR.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

2/24/2020 1 City Council adopted

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF
ST. LOUIS FOR USE OF REAL PROPERTY NEAR THE PUBLIC SAFETY CAMPUS FOR THE STORAGE
OF IMPOUNDED VEHICLES AT THE COST OF $3,724.00 PER YEAR.

CITY PROPOSAL:

WHEREAS, on or about January 1, 2010, the city of Duluth (“City”) entered into an agreement with the
County of St. Louis (“County”) for the use of real property near the Public Safety Campus for the storage of
impounded vehicles (“Impound Lot”) (the “2010 Lease Agreement”);

WHEREAS, on or about February 21, 2017, the City entered into a First Amendment to Lease
Agreement (the “First Amendment”) to provide for the back payment of unpaid storm water charges, authorize
an increase in annual rent, and update the parties contact information. The 2010 Lease Agreement and First
Amendment are collectively referred to as the “Lease Agreement;” and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Lease Agreement to extend the term through
December 31, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute
a second amendment to the Lease Agreement, substantially the same as the agreement attached as Exhibit 1,
with the County of St. Louis, for the use of real property near the public safety campus for the storage of
impounded vehicles.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the annual rent, in the amount of $3,724.00, for use of the Impound Lot
shall be paid from Fund No. 110-160-1610-5460 (General Fund, Police, Admin & Investigation, Law
Enforcement Operating Expenses).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes a second amendment to the lease agreement with St.
Louis County (“County”) for use of real property near the public safety campus for the storage of impounded
vehicles (“Impound Lot”). This second amendment extends the term of the lease through December 31, 2020
(with no increase in rent). All other provisions of the original Lease Agreement and First Amendment remain in
full force and effect.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

